
Group : alt.happy.valley
Computing time : 00:00:02
Statistics : from 01/01/2015 to 31/01/2015

***** Users with most messages *****
 num  Name  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  Bri. 261 376,434 3 21.84%
2  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°15 257 512,922 10 21.51%
3  Frogman 253 381,181 30 21.17%
4  Bernadette 226 455,009 1 18.91%
5  Jackie 180 452,064 21 15.06%
6  Barb 12 18,158 1 1.00%
7  John the R-T 2 4,613 1 0.17%
8  Smokey 2 1,432 1 0.17%
9  Adam 1 2,156 1 0.08%

10  Wrinklie One © 1 2,410 0 0.08%

***** Users with most started threads *****
 num  Name  or.  Nb Msg  size  %

1  Frogman 30 253 381,181 43.48%
2  Jackie 21 180 452,064 30.43%
3  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°15 10 257 512,922 14.50%
4  Bri. 3 261 376,434 4.35%
5  Bernadette 1 226 455,009 1.45%
6  Barb 1 12 18,158 1.45%
7  John the R-T 1 2 4,613 1.45%
8  Smokey 1 2 1,432 1.45%8  Smokey 1 2 1,432 1.45%
9  Adam 1 1 2,156 1.45%

10  Wrinklie One © 0 1 2,410 0.00%

***** Users with highest total size of messages *****
 num  Name  size  Nb Msg  or.  %

1  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°15 512,922 257 10 23.24%
2  Bernadette 455,009 226 1 20.62%
3  Jackie 452,064 180 21 20.49%
4  Frogman 381,181 253 30 17.28%
5  Bri. 376,434 261 3 17.06%
6  Barb 18,158 12 1 0.82%
7  John the R-T 4,613 2 1 0.21%
8  Wrinklie One © 2,410 1 0 0.11%
9  Adam 2,156 1 1 0.10%

10  Smokey 1,432 2 1 0.06%

***** Days with most messages *****
 num  date  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  31/01/2015 74 128,591 3 6.19%
2  01/01/2015 71 119,591 5 5.94%
3  30/01/2015 65 119,699 2 5.44%
4  11/01/2015 51 100,906 2 4.27%
5  26/01/2015 50 78,281 4 4.18%



6  25/01/2015 48 74,998 3 4.02%
7  16/01/2015 45 77,144 2 3.77%
8  27/01/2015 45 71,346 2 3.77%
9  13/01/2015 44 75,289 1 3.68%

10  18/01/2015 42 76,020 1 3.51%
11  29/01/2015 41 69,673 3 3.43%
12  21/01/2015 39 80,828 2 3.26%
13  28/01/2015 39 65,864 2 3.26%
14  10/01/2015 39 97,016 1 3.26%
15  17/01/2015 38 65,686 1 3.18%
16  23/01/2015 36 59,433 3 3.01%
17  02/01/2015 36 63,159 1 3.01%
18  07/01/2015 35 72,839 4 2.93%
19  24/01/2015 35 66,055 3 2.93%
20  12/01/2015 34 66,589 4 2.85%
21  19/01/2015 33 58,628 3 2.76%
22  14/01/2015 33 60,264 2 2.76%
23  08/01/2015 30 57,284 1 2.51%
24  15/01/2015 29 60,539 2 2.43%
25  22/01/2015 27 46,929 1 2.26%
26  06/01/2015 25 57,254 5 2.09%
27  09/01/2015 25 64,488 1 2.09%
28  20/01/2015 24 45,169 1 2.01%
29  03/01/2015 23 47,654 1 1.92%
30  04/01/2015 22 40,126 2 1.84%
31  05/01/2015 17 39,037 1 1.42%

***** Subjects with most answers *****
 num  Subject  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  GMT Friday 30th January 2015 48 97,747 1 4.02%
2  GMT Thursday 29th January 2015 48 84,416 1 4.02%
3  GMT Sunday 11th January 2015 47 90,718 1 3.93%
4  GMT Sunday 18th January 2015 40 71,425 1 3.35%
5  GMT Friday 16th January 2015 40 70,526 1 3.35%
6  GMT Saturday 10th January 2015 38 90,610 1 3.18%
7  GMT Monday 26th January 2015 38 64,446 1 3.18%
8  GMT Wednesday 21st January 2015 36 73,573 1 3.01%
9  GMT Friday 23rd January 2015 35 63,198 1 2.93%

10  GMT Wednesday 14th January 2015 32 55,273 1 2.68%
11  GMT Tuesday 27th January 2015 32 53,319 1 2.68%
12  GMT Friday 9th January 2015 31 77,730 1 2.59%
13  GMT Monday 12th January 2015 29 43,979 1 2.43%
14  GMT Saturday 31st January 2015 28 50,951 1 2.34%
15  GMT Sunday 25th January 2015 28 47,612 1 2.34%
16  GMT Tuesday 20th January 2015 27 52,657 1 2.26%
17  GMT Thursday 1st January 2015 26 47,177 1 2.18%
18  GMT Friday 2nd January 2015 25 47,849 1 2.09%
19  GMT Tuesday 13th January 2015 25 47,588 1 2.09%
20  GMT Saturday 24th January 2015 24 47,400 1 2.01%
21  GMT Monday 19th January 2015 24 44,340 1 2.01%



22  GMT Saturday 17th January 2015 24 43,224 1 2.01%
23  GMT New Years eve 31st Dece ... 23 41,748 0 1.92%
24  GMT Thursday 8th January 2015 22 48,334 1 1.84%
25  GMT Thursday 15th January 2015 22 41,908 1 1.84%
26  GMT Wednesday 28th January 2015 21 37,823 1 1.76%
27  GMT Thursday 22nd January 2015 21 37,486 1 1.76%
28  GMT Monday 5th January 2015 20 46,952 1 1.67%
29  GMT Wednesday 7th January 2015 20 45,559 1 1.67%
30  December stats 19 28,056 1 1.59%
31  Snow in Scarborough 19 28,035 1 1.59%
32  GMT Saturday 3rd January 2015 18 39,033 1 1.51%
33  GMT Sunday 4th January 2015 17 32,990 1 1.42%
34  GMT 6th January 2015 16 35,648 1 1.34%
35  Today's pictures 27th Janua ... 15 21,220 1 1.26%
36  Thank you 14 24,364 1 1.17%
37  Scarborough in pictures 28t ... 13 18,000 1 1.09%
38  Scarborough 26th January 2015 11 15,459 1 0.92%
39  GMT Thursday 15th January 2015 10 23,180 1 0.84%
40  Only one day left... 10 14,075 1 0.84%
41  Scarborough 30th January 2015 10 13,394 1 0.84%
42  Good evening and good night 10 12,198 1 0.84%
43  Good night all, 9 10,417 1 0.75%
44  For FN: 12.1.15 8 21,308 1 0.67%
45  GMT Monday 12th January 2015 8 19,789 1 0.67%
46  GMT Wednesday 14th January 2015 8 17,838 1 0.67%
47  Visitor!! 8 12,872 1 0.67%
48  I dare you!!!! 8 12,031 1 0.67%48  I dare you!!!! 8 12,031 1 0.67%
49  It must be a Birdwatch weekend! 8 11,494 1 0.67%
50  Happy new year!! 8 11,268 1 0.67%
51  GAT 7 10,034 1 0.59%
52  Good night 6 7,046 1 0.50%
53  Slightly Belated 6 6,599 1 0.50%
54  At long last......... 5 7,552 1 0.42%
55  Ping Flying Nun... 5 6,604 1 0.42%
56  This seems daft to me   !!!!!. 5 7,576 0 0.42%
57  Ping jackie! 4 8,677 1 0.33%
58  Problem with Android Tablet ... 4 6,773 1 0.33%
59  Scarborough Mere 31st Janua ... 4 5,859 1 0.33%
60  Where's Bri 4 5,771 1 0.33%
61  Ping: Flying Nun again 4 5,738 1 0.33%
62  GAT Tuesday 6th January 2015 3 10,059 1 0.25%
63  Is there a local government ... 3 5,820 1 0.25%
64  Good night. 3 3,999 1 0.25%
65  F1 2014 2 4,566 1 0.17%
66  That time of year againi!! 2 4,360 1 0.17%
67  Re: GMT Monday 26th January ... 2 2,814 1 0.17%
68  definitely my slow connection 2 2,695 1 0.17%
69  GAT Tuesday 6th January 2015 1 3,084 1 0.08%
70  Nighty night!! 1 1,401 1 0.08%
71  Ping Jackie: 1 1,115 1 0.08%



***** Most used Newsreaders *****
Total found messages : 1195
 num  Newsreader  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 270 389,957 4 22.59%
2  Microsoft Outlook Express  ... 257 512,922 10 21.51%
3  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 Ham ... 253 381,181 30 21.17%
4  Microsoft Windows Mail 6.0 ... 157 394,318 16 13.14%
5  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5. ... 119 221,844 0 9.96%
6  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5. ... 107 233,165 1 8.95%
7  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... 10 21,057 3 0.84%
8  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... 10 27,518 2 0.84%
9  NewsTap/4.0.1 (iPhone/iPod ... 4 5,447 0 0.33%

10  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... 3 9,171 0 0.25%
11  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 2 4,613 1 0.17%
12  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... 1 2,156 1 0.08%
13  NewsTap/4.0.1 (iPad) 1 620 1 0.08%
14  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (e ... 1 2,410 0 0.08%

***** Most used Newsreaders (summary) *****
Total found messages : 1195
 num  Newsreader  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  40tude_Dialog 526 778,161 35 44.02%
2  Microsoft Outlook Express 257 512,922 10 21.51%
3  Mozilla 250 514,911 7 20.92%
4  Microsoft Windows Mail 157 394,318 16 13.14%
5  NewsTap 5 6,067 1 0.42%5  NewsTap 5 6,067 1 0.42%

***** Summary results *****
Total found messages : 1195 for 31 days
New threads : 69
Total replies : 1126
Total modified threads : 71
Total size : 2206379 bytes (2,154.67 KB)
Total lines : 26167 lines
Total users : 10
Average number of messages by user : 119.5
Average size of messages by user : 220,637.9 bytes (215.47 KB)
Average number of lines by user : 261.67
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